II/(3)/TFR/381/2022-ADMN-O/o CC-CUS-PREV-ZONE-TRICHY







भारत सरकार Government of India वित्त मंत्रांलय Ministry of Finance राजस्व विभाग Department of Revenue मुख्य आयुक्त सीमा शुल्क (निवारक) का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) नंबर: 1, विलियम्स रोड, छावनी, तिरुचिरापल्ली, तमिलनाडु, पिनकोड-620001 No:1, Williams Road, Cantonment, Tiruchirappalli, Tamilnadu, Pincode-620001

Phone No: 0431-2417466 Fax: 0431-2416155 Email: ccuprev-custrichy@nic.in

11-05-2023

## Establishment Order No. 09/2023

Sub: Posting and Transfer in grade of Stenographer Grade-I -Reg.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Consequent upon the issuance of Annual General Transfer Order, 2023-Posting & Transfer Order No.53/2023 dated 08/05/2023 issued in File No. GCCO/II /3/8/2023-CCAESTT, by O/o the Principal Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise (CCA), Chennai Zone, the following nominations/transfers and posting in the grade of Stenographer (Grade I) is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further Orders.

S.No.	Name & Emp. Code (S/Shri/Smt)	Present Place of Posting	Nominated /Posted to
1	Ashtalakshmi M., 8037	Trichy CC(P)	CCO, Trichy
2	Mukesh Kumar, 7509	Trichy CC(P)	Trichy Customs (P) Commissionerate

This is issued with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of Customs (Prev.) Zone.

Dr PRAVIN GAVASKAR GURUSAMY DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

To: The officer concerned.

Copy submitted to:

The Principal Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Chennai. The Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) Trichy.

## II/(3)/TFR/381/2022-ADMN-O/o CC-CUS-PREV-ZONE-TRICHY

## I/1181058/2023

The Joint Commissioner(P&V), Hqrs. Trichy.

Copy to: The PAO, Customs, Trichy The Superintendent of Customs, Vigilance/CF Section, CCO, Trichy/Trichy Customs Hqrs The Administrative Officer Admn/DDO/EsttTrichy Customs (P) Trichy